President Cindy Soria

Vice President Dianne Standing

National Committeeperson Krisann Owens



Chaplain Lori Vallery

Historian

Sergeant at Arms Gregoria Hernandez

Department of Oregon

September 1, 2024

BONDING INVOICE:

American Legion Auxiliary Unit #	
2025 Mandatory Unit Bonding Assessment -	<u>\$5.50</u>

The American Legion Auxiliary National organization has secured bonding for all Units. The \$10,000 bonding has a \$250 deductible and is mandatory.

The Fidelity Bond covers a Unit's loss through larceny, embezzlement, theft, forgery, misappropriation, willful misapplication, or any other act of fraud or dishonesty caused by any member of the American Legion Auxiliary if that person's manifest intent is to cause the Auxiliary Unit to sustain a loss and to enrich themselves or another person.

The coverage does not apply when the insured has knowledge that a member has committed a fraudulent or dishonest act in the service of the insured and does not cover mysterious disappearance or burglary.

Please remit by December 31, 2024

American Legion Auxiliary Department of Oregon P.O. Box 1730 Wilsonville, OR 97070

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Please contact us at the number below if you have questions.